



Nicholas Lee
fyi-request-7320-632b6696@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Lee

Transfer of request for official information

Thank you for your request of 21 February 2018 under the Official Information Act 1982 (the OIA) for:

- (1) A copy of the communication and/or letter from the Minister to the NZTA requesting a review of the East-West Link project*
- (2) Terms of reference for the review*
- (3) Timelines for the conducting of the review*
- (4) Updates from the NZTA to the Minister of Transport on the progress of the review.*

The information you have requested is not held by the Ministry of Transport but is believed to be more closely connected with the functions of the New Zealand Transport Authority (NZTA). This request is therefore being transferred under Section 14(b)(ii) of the OIA to the NZTA for response.

The NZTA will be in contact with you directly regarding your request.

Kind regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Lisa MacKenzie'.

Lisa MacKenzie

Official Correspondence Advisor

